Date: Feb 18, 2025
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT |=° T: ’““fmw —
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: il o9 eniie
Page 1 of 2 -
Location:
To: Flottweg Inc. Contract No.
10700 Toebben Drive, Independence KY 41051
Original Contract Amt. $30,000.00
Cumulative Amount of
|Previous Change Orders
Percent Change - Previous 0.00%
Change Orders e
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $30.000.60
Change Order No. 1
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
Item Description of changes—qlfantilies. unit prices, change in Decrease in contract price Increase In contradt piice
No. completion date, etc.
1 Additional repairs to bowl and scroll stationary parts revealed $60.000.00
during inspection / diagnosis of vibration problems. it
2
3
4
5
6
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $60,000.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $60,000.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $90,000.00
Percent Change - This Change Order 200.00%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 200.00%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension. l
Recommended by: (Project Manager)|Date
Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant)|Date
Accepted by: (Contractor)|Date
Approved by: ( W Aof— (Director)|Date &-/§- 25
Approved by: N/A (Less than 5%) -/ [W;( (L{ W (Commissioner)|Date 2 / 20/26~
Approved by: N/A (Less than 5%) (Mayor or CAO)|Date ! '




Page2of2

PROJECT: TBWWTP Floliweg Ceniduge #3 repalr

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |conTRACT NO.

ICHANGE CRDER #: 1

1. Necessity for change: Equipment Is essential for dewatering slud{;e before final disposal at the landiill.
Excesslive vibratlon necessitated Inspaction and shipment of equipment to the sole source vendor, Further
inspaction revealed excessive wear and potential fallure, requiring a rebuild funded by this change order.

Is proposed change an altemate bid? __ Yes _X_No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

4, Effect of this change on other prime contractors:

5. Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
6. Wil this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___ Yes_ No
If "Yes®, will the policies be extended? ___Yes____No

7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs:

8. Effect on contract completion date:

Mayor




